
 
 
 
 

August 10, 2022 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Richard Chang, Chief 

Licensing Projects Branch 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing  
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

 
FROM:   Leslie C. Fields, Senior Project Manager  /RA/ 

Licensing Projects Branch 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

 
SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF THE JUNE 14, 2022, PUBLIC MEETING 

BETWEEN THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
AND THE NUCLEAR ENERGY INSTITUTE TO DISCUSS NRC'S 
COMMENTS ON NEI’S WHITE PAPER ON THE REMOTE 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE ORGANIZATION 

 
 
On June 14, 2022, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) conducted a public meeting 
with representatives from the Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) to discuss NRC’s comments on 
NEI’s latest version of its white paper entitled “Enabling a Remote Response by Members of an 
Emergency Response Organization.” The public meeting was held virtually, and the meeting 
notice, meeting agenda topics, and NEI’s white paper are publicly available in the NRC’s 
Agencywide Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS). A list of the meeting 
participants enclosed. 
 
The meeting provided an open and collaborative environment for NRC staff and industry to 
discuss comments on remote emergency response organization (ERO) augmentation. The NRC 
staff’s comments addressed items in NEI’s white paper regarding how to respond remotely to an 
emergency. Examples of NRC comments included the following: (1) inquiries regarding how 
drills and exercises will be controlled and evaluated for remote responders; (2) with respect to 
remote responders within the emergency planning zone, how will evacuations be handled if the 
remote responder must evacuate; and (3) during a remote ERO augmentation, is there 
additional guidance for individuals performing physical work and providing direction to 
operational support center, Technical Support Center, and emergency operations facility who 
are required to respond to the site augmentation. Revisions from prior drafts of the document, 
which were provided during the December 15, 2021, public meeting were also discussed. 
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No regulatory decisions or commitments were made at these meetings. No public comments or 
public meeting feedback forms were received after the conclusion of these meetings. 
 
Please direct any inquiries to me at (301) 415-1186 or by e-mail at Leslie.Fields@nrc.gov. 
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LIST OF ATTENDEES 

 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) 
Name Email 
Leslie Fields leslie.fields@nrc.gov 

Raymond Hoffman raymond.hoffman@nrc.gov 

Jonathan Fiske jonathan.fiske@nrc.gov 

Jessie Quichocho jessie.quichocho@nrc.gov 

Don Johnson don.johnson@nrc.gov 

Neil.Sheehan neil.sheehan@nrc.gov 

Josephine Ambrosini josephine.ambrosini@nrc.gov 

Charles Murray charles.murray@nrc.gov 

Michael Norris michael.norris@nrc.gov 

Nuclear Energy Institute and Industry Representatives  
Name Email 
Charlotte Shields cls@nei.org 
David Young dly@nei.org 
Sherrie Grant sherrie.grant@constellation.exeloncorp.com 
Galen Selligman gselligman@ameren.com 
Bill Gross wrg@nei.org 
Matthews, Eilish ematthews@ameren.com 
Justin Hiller jhiller@ameren.com 
Larry Nicholson larry.nicholson@certrec.com 
Zachary Smith zachary.smith2@constellation.exeloncorp.com 
Ashley Rickey ashley.rickey@constellation.exeloncorp.com 
Lloyd Generette. generette.lloyd@epa.gov 
Ricky Collings rgcollin@southernco.com 
Michael Finnegan michael.finnegan@nexteraenergy.com 
Susan Perkins shp@nei.org 
David Simmons davlsimm@southernco.com 
Andrea Barker kabarker@oppd.com 
NOAH Narut noah.narut@fpl.com 
Steve Barr  
Beth Dalick  
Members of the Public 
Jana Bergman janalb@comcast.net 
Steven Pope spope@islinc.com 
Scott McCain  
Ron Markovich  
Lindsay Vance  
John Egdorf  
Jessica Walker  
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